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Regional School Health Coordinators 
Contact Information 2020 

 

 

Every Michigan School District is served by a regional school health coordinator (RSHC). Coordinators are usually 

housed at an Intermediate School District or Educational Service Agency within their region. Most of the 

coordinators serve several counties, and several coordinators serve large, urban school districts.  Coordinators 

are funded to provide materials, staff development, and technical assistance to local school districts in health 

education, including HIV/STD prevention. For more details on the role of the coordinator, see the Michigan 

School Health Coordinator’s Association webpage at www.mishca.org. 

 

WHO IS MY SCHOOL HEALTH COORDINATOR? 

WHY SHOULD I ORDER CURRICULUM MATERIALS THROUGH THEM? 

 
A network of School Health Coordinators (SHC) working in ISD/ESA or large district settings serve as the point 

persons for training, implementation, and support of the Michigan Model for Health™ curriculum.  Every public, 

charter and non-public school in the State of Michigan has a School Health Coordinator assigned to them.   

 

By working with your School Health Coordinator, your school can receive a discount on the purchase of 

Michigan Model for Health curricula (print and web-based) that you are ordering. In addition, your SHC can 

provide professional development training for your teaching staff at low or no cost. 

 
Bay Arenac I.S.D.* 

Amy Wassmann 
4228 Two Mile Road 
Bay City, MI  48706 
P:  989-399-7462 
F:  989-399-7475 
wassmanna@sisd.cc 
Arenac, Bay Iosco 

 

Detroit Public Schools 

Alanna Price 
3011 W. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI 48202 
P: 586-337-7900   
alanna.price@detroitk12.org 
Detroit 

Grand Rapids Public Schools 

Dyshea Cartman 
1331 Franklin S.E. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501 
P:  616-819-6613 
F:  616-819-1064 
CartmanD@grps.org  
Grand Rapids 

Calhoun I.S.D. 
Angela Blood Starr 

17111 G Drive North 
Marshall, MI  49068 
P:  269-789-2413 

F:  269-789-9584 
blooda@calhounisd.org  
Barry, Branch, Calhoun,  Kalamazoo, 
St. Joseph  

 

Eastern U.P. I.S.D. 
Helen Craig 

315 Armory 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
P:  906-632-3373 x5132 

F:  906-632-1125 
hcraig-isd@eupschools.org  
Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac 
 

Gratiot-Isabella R.E.S.D. 
Cathy Rayburn 

1131 E. Center Street 
P.O. Box 310  
Ithaca, MI  48847 

P:  989-875-5101 x 2339 
F:  989-875-2858 
crayburn@giresd.net 
Clare, Gladwin, Gratiot,  

Isabella, Midland 
C.O.P. E.S.D.** 
Helen Craig 
6065 Learning Lane 
Indian River, MI 49749 
P:  906-632-3373 x5132 

F:  906-632-1125 
hcraig-isd@eupschools.org 
Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, 
Crawford, Montmorency, Ogemaw,  
Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle,  

Roscommon 
 

Eaton R.E.S.A. 
Christina Holmes 
1790 E. Packard Highway 
Charlotte, MI  48813 
P:  517-541-8759 

F:  517-543-4870 
cholmes@eatonresa.org 
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham 
 

 
Jackson County I.S.D. 
Eric Swihart 
6700 Browns Lake Road 
Jackson, MI  49201 

P:  517-990-3623 
F:  517-768-5261 
Eric.swihart@jcisd.org  
Hillsdale, Jackson 
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Copper Country I.S.D. 
Taryn Mack 
CCMH Institute 

900 W. Sharon Avenue 

Houghton, MI  49931 
P:  906-482-4880 
F:  906-482-7657 
tmason@cccmh.org 
Baraga, Gogebic, Houghton, 
Keweenaw, Ontonagon 
 

Genesee I.S.D. 
Judy Fridline 
2413 W. Maple Ave. 

Flint, MI  48507-3493 

P:  810-591-5592 
F:  810-591-4940 
jfridlin@geneseeisd.org 
Genesee, Lapeer, Shiawassee 
 

Kent I.S.D. 
Amber Hubbell 
2930 Knapp, N.E. 

Grand Rapids, MI  49525 

P:  231-670-3963 
F:  616-364-1489 
amberhubbell@kentisd.org 
Ionia, Kent, Montcalm 
 

Washtenaw ISD 
Sarah Hierman (Interim) 
1819 S. Wagner Rd.  
Ann Arbor, MI 48106 
P:  734-994-8100 x 1274 
schierman@washtenawisd.org 

Livingston, Washtenaw 

 

Muskegon Area I.S.D. 
Ashley Westerlund 
Regional Mathematics and Science 
Center 
1001 Wesley Avenue 
Muskegon, MI  49442-2142 

P:  231-767-7310 

F:  231-773-0505 
awesterlund@muskegonisd.org 
Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana 
 

Northwest Education Services 
Marshall Collins, Jr. 
P.O. Box 6020  
1101 Red Drive 
Traverse City, MI  49696-6020 
P:  231-922-6377 

F:  231-386-6391 

mcollins@tbaisd.org  
Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, 
Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Lake, 
Leelanau, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, 
Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford 
 

Macomb I.S.D. 
Sara Orris  
44001 Garfield Road 
Clinton Township, MI  48038 
P:  586-228-3460 
C:  248-953-4642 
sorris@misd.net 

Macomb, St. Clair 
 

Oakland Schools 
Christina Harvey 
2111 Pontiac Lake Road 
Waterford, MI  48328-2736 
P:  248-209-2413 
F:  248-209-2429 
Christina.Harvey@oakland.k12.mi.us  

Oakland 
 

Tuscola I.S.D. 
Tracy Robinson 
1385 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI  48723 
P:  989-673-2144 x 30415 
F:  989-672-6992 
trobinson@tuscolaisd.org 

Huron, Sanilac, Tuscola 
 

Marquette-Alger R.E.S.A. 
Kelly Sager 
321 E. Ohio Street 

Marquette, MI  49855 
P:  906-226-5143 
F:  906-226-5141 
ksager@maresa.org 
Alger, Delta, Dickinson, Iron, 
Marquette, Menominee, Schoolcraft 

Ottawa Area I.S.D. 
Stacey Sills 
13565 Port Sheldon 

Holland, MI  49424 
P:  877-702-8600 x4111 
F:  616-738-8945 
bschroed@oaisd.org 
Allegan, Ottawa 
 

Van Buren R.E.S.A. 
Tom Richardson 
490 South Paw Paw St. 

Lawrence, MI  49064 
P:269-539-5321 
F:269-330-2616 
trichardson@vbisd.org 
Berrien, Cass, Van Buren 
 

 
 
Monroe I.S.D. 
Jean Foster 
1101 S. Raisinville Road 

Monroe, MI  48161 
P:  734-322-2713 

F:  734-242-1363 
jean.foster@monroeisd.us 
Lenawee, Monroe 
 

 
 
Saginaw I.S.D. 
Amy Wassmann 
3860 Fashion Square Blvd.  

P.O. Box 5679 
Saginaw, MI  48603-0679 

P:  989-399-7462 
F:  989-399-7475 
wassmanna@sisd.cc 
Saginaw 

 
Wayne R.E.S.A. 
Cynthia Cook 
33500 Van Born Road 
PO Box 807 

Wayne, MI  48184-2497 
P:  734-334-1608 

F:  734-334-1218 
cookc@resa.net 
Wayne 

 

*Amy Wassmann serves the Bay Arenac and Saginaw regions. Please contact her at the Saginaw ISD location. 
**Lisa Jo Gagliardi serves the COP and Eastern UP regions. Please contact her at the Eastern UP location. 
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